## COUNTY OF NEVADA

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

## **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**



Heidi Hall, 1st District Edward C. Scofield, 2nd District Chair Dan Miller, 3rd District Vice-Chair Susan Hoek, 4th District Hardy Bullock, 5th District

Julie Patterson Hunter, Clerk of the Board

## NEVADA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

**Board Agenda Memo** 

**MEETING DATE:** April 13, 2021

**TO:** Board of Supervisors

**FROM:** Julie Patterson Hunter

**SUBJECT:** Resignations of Sarah Holyhead, Gary Brown and Erika Seward from

the Solid and Hazardous Waste Commission.

**RECOMMENDATION:** Accept the resignations of Sarah Holyhead and Gary Brown from the positions of Citizen at Large members, as well as Erika Seward from the position of Local Business Representative on the Solid and Hazardous Waste Commission.

**FUNDING:** N/A

## **BACKGROUND:**

Gary Brown was appointed as Citizen at Large member to the Solid and Hazardous Waste Commission on July 11, 2006. On March 25, 2021, he submitted his resignation to the Clerk of the Board.

At the March 24, 2020, Board of Supervisors meeting, Sarah Holyhead was appointed as a Citizen at Large member to the Solid and Hazardous Waste Commission. On March 8, 2021, she submitted her resignation from the commission to David Garcia, Nevada County Solid Waste Program Manager.

At the March 24, 2020 Board of Supervisors meeting, Erika Seward was appointed as Local Business Representative to the Solid and Hazardous Waste Commission. On January 29, 2021, she submitted her resignation from the commission to David Garcia, Nevada County Solid Waste Program Manager.

Please accept Erika Seward's, Sarah Holyhead's, and Gary Brown's resignations from the Solid and Hazardous Waste Commission effective January 29, 2021, March 8, 2021, and March 25, 2021, respectively.

Item Initiated by: Becky Iverson Approved by: Julie Patterson Hunter Submittal Date: March 29, 2021

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200, Nevada City CA 95959-8617

phone: 530.265.1480 | fax: 530.265.9836 | toll free: 888.785.1480 | email: <u>bdofsupervisors@co.nevada.ca.us</u>

website: https://www.mynevadacounty.com/